
 

Tuna Club Tasmania Rally Dates 2024 / 2025 Season 

2024 

Event Date 

The Lichtendonk , Tuna Rally No 1 Saturday 06th July 2024 (Done and Dusted) 

Family Fun Fish Saturday 09th Nov 2024 

Family Fun Fish Saturday 23rd Nov 2024 

Family Fun Fish & Xmas BBQ Saturday 07th Dec 2024 

2025 

Event Date 

Combination Rally No 1 Saturday 11th Jan 2025 

The 11th Australia Day Shark & Game Fish Challenge* Saturday 25th Jan 2025 * 

Combination Rally No 2 Saturday 08th Feb 2025 

The 17th Tasmanian Light Line Shoot Out* Saturday 15th Feb 2025 * 

Tuna Rally No 2 Saturday 01st Mar 2025 

Tuna Rally No 3 Saturday 15th Mar 2025 

Tuna Rally No 4 Saturday 29th Mar 2025 

Tuna Rally No 5 Saturday 12th Apr 2025 

14th Tom Jenkins Memorial Bluefin Tuna Contest * Thur 24th, Fri 25th & Sat 26th Apr 2025 * 

Tuna Rally No 6 Saturday 10th May 2025 

Tuna Rally No 7 Saturday 24th May 2025 

Tuna Rally No 8 Saturday 07th Jun 2025 

Tuna Rally No 9 Saturday 21st Jun 2025 

*TGFA Sanctioned events 
 


